a principal place of business at 37 Northwest Drive, Plainville, Connecticut 06062 (the
"Maker"), promises to!pay to the State of New Hampshire with an address.of c/o Department of
Environmental Services, 29 Hazen Drive, P.O. Box 95, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0095,
or its order (the "Payee"), the sum of Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars
($2,520,000.00) or such lesser amount as shall be disbursed from time to time to Maker by the
Payee pursuant to a Loan Agreement of near or even date by and between Maker and the Payee
(the "Loan Agreement^? in lawful money of the United States, together with interest thereon at